corresponding cashbook balance at least once every month and the reconciliation statement 

shall be filed or recorded in the cash book or the reference to the date and number thereof.” 

Observation 

1.1.13.3 During the audit, we observed that the Government of Liberia maintained and operated a 

total of four hundred seventy-three (473) bank accounts. We observed no evidence that 

the bank accounts held by GoL were reconciled on a monthly basis. See Annexure 3 for 

details. 

Risk 

1.1.13.4 Failure to prepare bank reconciliation statements may lead to untimely detection of errors